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NEW MEXICO DISTRICT ATTORNEYS
VICTIMS ADVOCATE DIRECTORY

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE of the DISTRICT ATTORNEYS

Joyce Bustos, Director Patricia Barrera, Victim Notification Coordinator
1223-D S. St. Francis Dr. 1313 S. St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM   87505 Santa Fe, NM   87505

827-3789 (W) 827-3789 (W)
827-7578 (F) 827-7578 (F)
450-4944 (C/P) 470-1123 (C)
827-8862 (H) 939-4200 (P)

jbustos@da.state.nm.us pbarrera@da.state.nm.us

 1st Judicial DA’s Office Henry Valdez, DA

Name Title Address Phone

Kady Kilpatrick
Domestic Violence

Advocate PO Box 2041
Santa Fe, NM    87501

827-1881
kkilpatrick@da.state.nm.us

Veronica Maes
Domestic Violence

Advocate PO Box 2041
Santa Fe, NM    87501

827-1881
vmaes@da.state.nm.us

Andrew Pete
Domestic Violence

Advocate PO Box 2041
Santa Fe, NM    87501

827-1881
apete@da.state.nm.us

Debra Potter
Domestic Violence

Advocate PO Box 2041
Santa Fe, NM   87501

827-1881
dpotter@da.state.nm.us

Barbara Rivera Advocate PO Box 2041
Santa Fe, NM   87501

827-5000
brivera@da.state.nm.us

Joanna Salazar
Domestic Violence

Advocate PO Box 2041
Santa Fe, NM   87501

827-1881
jsalazar@da.state.nm.us

Sandra Urioste Advocate PO Box 2041
Santa Fe, NM    87501

827-5000
surioste@da.state.nm.us

Mindy Velarde
Espanola Office

Advocate PO Box 1209
Espanola, NM    87532-1209

827-5027
753-7131

mvelarde@da.state.nm.us
Nurit Walsky Advocate PO Box 2041

Santa Fe, NM   87501
827-5000

nwalsky@da.state.nm.us
Elizabeth Montoya Secretary PO Box 2041

Santa Fe, NM   87501
827-5000

emontoya@da.state.nm.us
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2nd Judicial District Kari Brandenburg, DA

Name Title Address Phone

Diane Chodorow
Metro Division

Advocate 520 Lomas Blvd. NW   #1800
Albuquerque, NM   87102

841-7276
dchodorow@da2nd.state.nm.us

Sandy Dietz Advocate 520 Lomas Blvd. NW
Albuquerque, NM   87102

841-7107
sdietz@da2nd.state.nm.us

Elise Echert
Metro Division

Advocate 520 Lomas Blvd. NW   #1800
Albuquerque, NM   87102

841-7279
eechert@da2nd.state.nm.us

Martha Gonzales Advocate 520 Lomas Blvd. NW
Albuquerque, NM   87102

841-7246
mgonzales@da2nd.state.nm.us

Pamela Gonzales Advocate 520 Lomas Blvd. NW   #1800
Albuquerque, NM   87102

841-7260
pgonzales@da2nd.state.nm.us

Karen Graham Advocate 520 Lomas Blvd. NW   #1800
Albuquerque, NM   87102

841-7139
kgraham@da2nd.state.nm.us

Wendy Harris
Metro Division

Advocate 520 Lomas Blvd. NW
Albuquerque, NM   87102

841-7295
wharris@da2nd.state.nm.us

Laura Marquez
Juvenile Division

Advocate 5100 2nd St. NW
Albuquerque, NM   87107

841-7664
lmarquez@da2nd.state.nm.us

Rachel Martinez Advocate 520 Lomas Blvd. NW
Albuquerque, NM   87102

841-8033
rmartinez@da2nd.state.nm.us

Rebecca Rutherford-Chaco Advocate 5100 2nd St. NW
Albuquerque, NM   87107

841-7244
rrutherford@da2nd.state.nm.us

Cindy Salazar
Juvenile Division

Advocate 5100 2nd St. NW
Albuquerque, NM   87107

841-7663
csalazar@da2nd.state.nm.us

Betsy Trujillo-Von Roemer
Juvenile Division

Advocate 5100 2nd St. NW
Albuquerque, NM   87107

841-7677
btrujillo@da2nd.state.nm.us

Viola Torrez Advocate 520 Lomas Blvd. NW
Albuquerque, NM   87102

841-7105
vtorrez@da2nd.state.nm.us

 3rd Judicial DA’s Office Susana Martinez, DA



3

Name Position Address Phone

Amy Heil Advocate 201B W. Picacho Ave.
Las Cruces, NM   88001

524-6370
aheil@da.state.nm.us

Sara Nevarez Advocate 201B W. Picacho Ave.
Las Cruces, NM   88001

524-6370
snevarez@da.state.nm.us

Deanna Smith Advocate 201B W. Picacho Ave.
Las Cruces, NM   88001

524-6370
dsmith@da.state.nm.us

Frank Zubia Advocate 201B W. Picacho Ave.
Las Cruces, NM   88001

524-6370
fzubia@da.state.nm.us

4th Judicial DA’s Office Matthew Sandoval, DA

Name Position Address Phone

Tony Martinez Advocate PO Box 2025
Las Vegas, NM   87701

454-9033
tmartinez@da.state.nm.us

Carla Romero Advocate PO Box 2025
Las Vegas, NM   87701

454-9033
cromero@da.state.nm.us

 5th Judicial DA’s Office Thomas  Rutledge, DA

Name Position Address Phone

Maryann Pineda Advocate 110 E. 4th St.
Roswell, NM   88201

622-4121
mpineda@da.state.nm.us

Mary Pope-Janes Advocate 101 S. Canal St.
Carlsbad, NM   88220

885-8822
mjanes-pope@da.state.nm.us

Sandra Wiggins Advocate 110 E. 4th St.
Roswell, NM   88201

622-4121
swiggins@da.state.nm.us

 6th Judicial DA’s Office Jim Foy, DA

Name Position Address Phone

Debbie Almanza Advocate PO Bos 1798
Deming, NM    88031

546-6526
dalmanza@da.state.nm.us
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Susan Mosely Advocate PO Box 1025
Silver City, NM   88062

388-1941
smoseley@state.nm.us

 7th Judicial DA’s Office Clint Wellborn, DA

Name Position Address Phone

Herman Romero Advocate PO Box 1099
Socorro, NM   87801

835-0052
hromero@da.state.nm.us

Amy Smythe Advocate PO Box 706
Estancia, NM   87016

384-2800
asmythe@da.state.nm.us

Vanda Winchester Advocate 100 Date St.  #7
T or C, NM   87901

894-9033
vwinchester@da.state.nm.us

 8th Judicial DA’s Office Donald Gallegos, DA

Name Position Address Phone

Sharon Halmstad Advocate PO Drawer E
Taos, NM   87571

758-8683
shalmstad@da.state.nm.us

Tippy Vigil Advocate PO Box 1424
Raton, NM   87740

445-5516
tvigil@da.state.nm.us

 9th Judicial DA’s Office Randall Harris, DA

Name Positon Address Phone

Patti Johnson Advocate 700 N. Main St.
Clovis, NM   88101

769-2246
pjohnson@da.state.nm.us

Annabell Montoya Advocate 700 N. Main St.
Clovis, NM   88101

769-2246
amontoya@da.state.nm.us

Karen Webb Advocate 700 N. Main St.
Clovis, NM   88101

769-2246
kwebb@da.state.nm.us

10th Judicial DA’s Office Ronald Reeves, DA

Name Position Address Phone

Amy Goddard Advocate PO Box 1141
Tucumcari, NM   88401

461-2075
agoddard@da.state.nm.us

11th Judicial DA’s Office - Division I Gregory Tucker, DA
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Name Position Address Phone

Terri Brooke Advocate 7450 E. Main St.
Farmington, NM   87402

325-7555
tbrooke@da.state.nm.us

Shelley Richardson Advocate 7450 E. Main St.
Farmington, NM   87402

325-7555
srichardson@da.state.nm.us

Barbara Sisneros-Plemons Advocate 7450 E. Main St.
Farmington, NM   87402

325-7555
bplemons@da.state.nm.us

Madeleine Snyder Advocate 7450 E. Main St.
Farmington, NM    87402

325-7555
msnyder@da.state.nm.us

11th Judicial DA’s Office - Division II Karl Gillson, DA

Name Position Address Phone

Margaret (de Lao) Espinoza Advocate 409 S. 2nd St.
Gallup, NM   87301

722-2281
mdelao@da.state.nm.us

12th Judicial DA’s Office Scot Key, DA

Name Position Address Phone

D.J. Gallegos Advocate 1000 New York Ave.    #301
Alamogordo, NM    88310

437-3640
dgallegos@da.state.nm.us

Georgetta Corbett Advocate 1000 New York Ave.    #301
Alamogordo, NM    88310

648-2383
gcorbett@da.state.nm.us

Bernadette Reynolds Advocate 1000 New York Ave.   #301
Alamogordo, NM   88310

437-3640
breynolds@da.state.nm.us

Patsy Vallejos Advocate PO Box 893
Carrizozo, NM   88301

648-2383
pvallejos@da.state.nm.us

Dawn Van Arnam Advocate 1000 New York Ave.   #301
Alamogordo, NM   88310

437-3640
drobinson@da.state.nm.us
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13th Judicial DA’s Office Lemuel Martinez, DA

Name Position Address Phone

Rachel Luevano Advocate PO Box 627
Grants, NM   87020

285-4627
rluevano@da.state.nm.us

Elizabeth Martinez Advocate PO Box 669
Bernalillo, NM   87004

867-2386
lizziem@da.state.nm.us

Linda Sanchez Advocate PO Box 1919
Los Lunas, NM   87031

865-9643
lincasanchez@da.state.nm.us

NM Attorney General’s Office Patricia Madrid, AG

Name Position Address Phone

Marcie Davis Advocate PO Drawer 1508
Santa Fe, NM   87504

827-6084
marcied@ago.state.nm.us

Annie Henz Advocate 6301 Indian School Rd. NE
Albuquerque, NM   87110

841-9055
ahenz@ago.state.nm.us

Vida Tapia-Sanchez Advocate PO Drawer 1508
Santa Fe, NM   87504

827-6056
vtapia-sanchez@ago.state.nm.us

US Attorney’s Office,  USA

Name Position Address Phone

Anita Perry Advocate PO Box 607
Albuquerque, NM   87103

224-1478
1-888-388-6541

anita.perry@usdoj.gov
Lucinda Toya Advocate PO Box 607

Albuquerque, NM   87103
1-888-388-6541

lucinda.toya@usdoj.gov
Sharon Vanderver Advocate PO Box 607

Albuquerque, NM   87103
1-888-388-6541

sharon.vanderver@usdoj.gov

Rev.8-1-01


